
   

 

Corrigendum-3:RFP 18/2023-24 (GEM/2023/B/4026905) 
RFP for Supply, Installation, Configuration, Integration, 
Implementation, and Maintenance of Network Devices with facility 
management support for Bank’s Data Center (DC) Disaster 
Recovery Site (DR) Near Site (NR) 

 

Page 1 of 1 

Corrigendum-3 dated 15.11.2023 for RFP 18/2023-24 (GEM/2023/B/4026905) 
 

GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/4026905 Dated. 30.09.2023 

 
With reference to GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/4026905 Dated. 30.09.2023 published on 
our website https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in , Based on the request from bidders, due date 
for bid submission is extended as with immediate effect: 
 
RFP Calendar stands revised as under:  
 

Last Date and Time for receipts of tender 
offers 

28.11.2023 up to 16:00 hours 

Time and Date of Opening of technical bids 28.11.2023 at 16:30 hours 

 
Note- Except changes mentioned above, there is no change in any clauses, terms & 
conditions of the RFP document.  
 
Sd/- 
 
Deputy General Manager 
Information Technology 

 

https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/

